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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 11:44 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS]  Update/New TIGS Project

Bill, this is wonderful.  Just got started but am anxious to get it moving along.  Like 
Kay, just reading them as you type is enjoyable... Thanks so much, Kristin

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 8:01 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Update/New TIGS Project

The response for volunteers for the new TIGS project transcribing the folder of Death 
Records (about 8,000 records) in the Burden Collection has been great.  

To date we have volunteers from the following New York State communities:

Wynantskill (2 volunteers)
Saratoga Springs
Troy (3 volunteers)
East Nassau
Clifton Park

And volunteers from the following areas out of state:

Haverhill, Mass
West Des Moines, Iowa
Salt Lake City, Utah
Advance, North Carolina

Over 1,000 death notices from the first 8 pages of the records have now been sent to the 
transcribers.  One of the volunteers has already found one of her elusive ancestors on the
pages she received to transcribe.  I will be at Rensselaer County Historical Society 
tomorrow to pick up additional pages of the death records to send to transcribers. 

There are a small number of marriage records on the pages and I have been data entering 
them on a different excel spreadsheet.

I had never used excel prior to working on the Burden Iron Company payroll records.  In 
fact, I never responded to any of Pat Connors request for volunteers for the census 
project as I thought excel would be too complicated or hard to use.  Now I know how easy 
Excel is to use.  So if there are still people on the list considering working on this 
project, please write me off list and I will set you up.

As an aside, the data in these records is fascinating.  You may get house addresses, names
of parent's or other relatives, cause of death, maiden names, etc.  On the marriage 
records almost all show the middle name.  Some records are from out of state if there was 
a Troy area connection.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 9:34 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS]  Update/New TIGS Project

Bill,

Thanks for all your efforts in setting up this new project.  I received my 
pages today and have begun working on them.   It goes along pretty quickly and I 
am enjoying reading them as I type them.

Kay B.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Teresa Lewandusky [tlewandu@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 8:15 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Update/New TIGS Project

  Bill,

  I would also like to lend a hand for this new project.  Please let me know what I have 
to do.

  Thanks,

  Teresa Banks Lewandusky

  ----- Original Message -----
  From: "Bill and Cathy McGrath" <seamus@capital.net>
  To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
  Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 8:00 PM
  Subject: [TIGS] Update/New TIGS Project

  > The response for volunteers for the new TIGS project transcribing the
folder of Death Records (about 8,000 records) in the Burden Collection has
been great.
  >
  > To date we have volunteers from the following New York State
communities:
  >
  > Wynantskill (2 volunteers)
  > Saratoga Springs
  > Troy (3 volunteers)
  > East Nassau
  > Clifton Park
  >
  > And volunteers from the following areas out of state:
  >
  > Haverhill, Mass
  > West Des Moines, Iowa
  > Salt Lake City, Utah
  > Advance, North Carolina
  >
  > Over 1,000 death notices from the first 8 pages of the records have now
been sent to the transcribers.  One of the volunteers has already found one
of her elusive ancestors on the pages she received to transcribe.  I will be
at Rensselaer County Historical Society tomorrow to pick up additional pages
of the death records to send to transcribers.
  >
  > There are a small number of marriage records on the pages and I have
been data entering them on a different excel spreadsheet.
  >
  > I had never used excel prior to working on the Burden Iron Company
payroll records.  In fact, I never responded to any of Pat Connors request
for volunteers for the census project as I thought excel would be too
complicated or hard to use.  Now I know how easy Excel is to use.  So if
there are still people on the list considering working on this project,
please write me off list and I will set you up.
  >
  > As an aside, the data in these records is fascinating.  You may get
house addresses, names of parent's or other relatives, cause of death,
maiden names, etc.  On the marriage records almost all show the middle name.
Some records are from out of state if there was a Troy area connection.
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  >
  > Regards,
  >
  > Bill McGrath
  > Clifton Park
  >
  >
  >
  >
  >
  > ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
  > Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
  > http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
  >

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 1:39 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy

Of course!  Thanks very much...
Donna
----- Original Message -----
From: "Mary Ann McConnell" <marlar35@msn.com>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 11:54 AM
Subject: RE: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy

> DONNA - If it is okay with you I would like to forward your note to a
friend
> of mine who might have some information about Holy Cross Church.  It is a
> slim chance.  Let me know.  Mary Ann
>
>
> >From: "Donna K. Vaughn" <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>
> >Reply-To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
> >To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
> >Subject: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy
> >Date: Tue, 28 Sep 2004 11:40:11 -0400
> >
> >Does anyone know of existing records for Holy Cross Episcopal Church on
8th
> >St. Troy?
> >
> >I just got my 2 pages of death notices etc., to transcribe, from Bill
> >McGrath--and there was one of my elusive STEINWAY's on the first page!!
It
> >indicates she was buried from Holy Cross Church.  They lived on Douw St.,
> >so I'm assuming this is the Holy Cross church on 8th St.?  Is that right,
> >or was there another Holy Cross in 1890?
> >
> >Thanks,
> >Donna
> >
> >
> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
> >
>
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Rebecca Rector [rbinfo@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 12:32 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy

The information that I gathered a few years ago for my Renss. Co. church records 
publication lists Church of the Holy Cross (Episcopal), 138 8th St.
has baptisms, marriages, communicants, members, funerals - from 1844-62 and
1896 on, all kept at the church. Phone was 272-1955. I would check the phone book to make 
sure this number is still valid.  Apparently 1863-1895 are unaccounted for...
  Rebecca

----- Original Message -----
From: "Donna K. Vaughn" <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 11:40 AM
Subject: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy

> Does anyone know of existing records for Holy Cross Episcopal Church on
8th St. Troy?
>
> I just got my 2 pages of death notices etc., to transcribe, from Bill
McGrath--and there was one of my elusive STEINWAY's on the first page!!  It
indicates she was buried from Holy Cross Church.  They lived on Douw St., so
I'm assuming this is the Holy Cross church on 8th St.?  Is that right, or
was there another Holy Cross in 1890?
>
> Thanks,
> Donna
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: PampChefPam [pampchefpam@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 12:09 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Burden Records

Bill~
I'm willing to help out with transcribing these records if you still have some available.
~ Pam

Bill and Cathy McGrath <seamus@capital.net> wrote:
Notice To TIGS Members:

As you all know, some of the Troy area TIGS members have been transcribing the Burden Iron
Company payroll books. As we have to work with the Burden books on the premises of the 
Rensselaer County Historical Society, this has limited participation in this project to 
Troy area members. The TIGS transcribers has already finished Book 1 of the records which 
are now on line and can be searched by name from ANY location. Book 2 is currently being 
worked on and is now half finished.

One project that we are now ready to start, which can use transcribers outside the Troy 
area, covers another package of papers from the Burden Record collection. A folder of 73 
sheets of paper with 74 pages of data (one page has data on the front and back) covers 
events (death notices/weddings,etc.) clipped from the Troy Newspaper. The records cover 
the period March 1890 through April 1895.

The great bulk of the records are Death Notices which is what we will handle first. There 
are a small number of wedding announcements and engagements which we will address later.

We may be talking about 8,000 death records on these pages which will be a fantastic 
resource for people searching for Troy ancestors. Also, if anyone has looked at the 
microfilm of the 1890 newspapers in the Troy Library, you are aware that the pages are 
dark and hard to read, and you need to read the entire newspaper because the little three 
and four line death notices can be anywhere on a page. This new TIGS project when done 
will be a great help to researchers since the records can be searched by name or date. 

I now have photocopies of the first ten pages which can be farmed out to volunteers. Page 
1, which consists of two 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper has approximately 120 death records in
four columns on it. A typical entry is shown below:

CARPENTER-At Lansingburgh, March 31, 1890, Mrs. Elizabeth Ann CARPENTER, daughter of the 
late Daniel Young, aged 78 years.
Funeral from her late residence, No, 572 Second ave- nue, on Thursday, April 2, at 3 
o'clock P.M. Friends and acquaintances are respectfully invited to attend.
4-1-2t

So, at this point, I would like to hear from those TIGS members who would like to work on 
this project. I will US mail you a page for transcribing and email you the Excel template 
to enter the data. You can write me off list with your name and address if you would like 
to take part in this new TIGS project.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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---------------------------------
Do you Yahoo!?
vote.yahoo.com - Register online to vote today!

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 12:03 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Arsenal Museum Tour

Hi Listers:

The tour of the Watervliet Arsenal Museum scheduled for this Sunday, October 3 has been 
postponed until we pick a new date.

Several people have suggested a Saturday tour instead of a Sunday.  The Museum is not open
Saturday so that leaves only Sunday as our choice since many of the TIGS members work 
during the week.

So, I would like to hear about available October Sunday dates from those who would like to
make the tour.  

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Mary Ann McConnell [marlar35@msn.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 11:54 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: RE: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy

DONNA - If it is okay with you I would like to forward your note to a friend of mine who 
might have some information about Holy Cross Church.  It is a slim chance.  Let me know.  
Mary Ann

>From: "Donna K. Vaughn" <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>
>Reply-To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
>To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
>Subject: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy
>Date: Tue, 28 Sep 2004 11:40:11 -0400
>
>Does anyone know of existing records for Holy Cross Episcopal Church on 
>8th St. Troy?
>
>I just got my 2 pages of death notices etc., to transcribe, from Bill 
>McGrath--and there was one of my elusive STEINWAY's on the first page!!  
>It indicates she was buried from Holy Cross Church.  They lived on Douw 
>St., so I'm assuming this is the Holy Cross church on 8th St.?  Is that 
>right, or was there another Holy Cross in 1890?
>
>Thanks,
>Donna
>
>
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy 
>Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 11:40 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Holy Cross Church in Troy

Does anyone know of existing records for Holy Cross Episcopal Church on 8th St. Troy? 

I just got my 2 pages of death notices etc., to transcribe, from Bill McGrath--and there 
was one of my elusive STEINWAY's on the first page!!  It indicates she was buried from 
Holy Cross Church.  They lived on Douw St., so I'm assuming this is the Holy Cross church 
on 8th St.?  Is that right, or was there another Holy Cross in 1890?

Thanks,
Donna

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Michael McAlonie [MMCALONIE@msn.com]
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 7:13 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] arsenal

I'd be up for any sunday afternoon tour of the arsenal Bill. what was the backup date?

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 7:04 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

Thanks for your efforts, Bill.

Kay

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/



15

FX Ryan

From: Rebecca Rector [rbinfo@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 6:13 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] New TIGS Project

Count me in. I'd like to work on this new project (newspaper vital records).
  Rebecca

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 1:13 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

Hi Kay:

You were the only one to respond except for Donna who could not make it.

Most likely we will cancel this date as no one seems able to make it.

Bill
----- Original Message -----
From: <KyBrrt@aol.com>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 12:42 PM
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

> Bill,
>
> I thought I responded, but perhaps I didn't.   I would like to join you on
> the tour.
>
> Kay
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy 
> Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>
>
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/



17

FX Ryan

From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 12:43 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

Bill,

I thought I responded, but perhaps I didn't.   I would like to join you on 
the tour.

Kay

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: lstrait94@earthlink.net
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 12:11 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] New TIGS Project

Dear Bill,
Sorry that I didn't respond sooner.  I am not available this weekend.  
Lizette

-----Original Message-----
From: Bill and Cathy McGrath <seamus@capital.net>
Sent: Sep 24, 2004 2:13 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] New TIGS Project

Notice To TIGS Members:

As you all know, some of the Troy area TIGS members have been transcribing the Burden Iron
Company payroll books.  As we have to work with the Burden books on the premises of the 
Rensselaer County Historical Society, this has limited participation in this project to 
Troy area members. The TIGS transcribers has already finished Book 1 of the records which 
are now on line and can be searched by name from ANY location.  Book 2 is currently being 
worked on and is now half finished.

One project that we are now ready to start, which can use transcribers outside the Troy 
area, covers another package of papers from the Burden Record collection.  A folder of 73 
sheets of paper with 74 pages of data (one page has data on the front and back) covers 
events (death notices/weddings,etc.) clipped from the Troy Newspaper.  The records cover 
the period March 1890 through April 1895.

The great bulk of the records are Death Notices which is what we will handle first.  There
are a small number of wedding announcements and engagements which we will address later.

We may be talking about 8,000 death records on these pages which will be a fantastic 
resource for people searching for Troy ancestors. Also, if anyone has looked at the 
microfilm of the 1890 newspapers in the Troy Library, you are aware that  the pages are 
dark and hard to read, and you need to read the entire newspaper because the little three 
and four line death notices can be anywhere on a page. This new TIGS project when done 
will be a great help to researchers since the records can be searched by name or date. 

I now have photocopies of the first ten pages which can be farmed out to volunteers.  Page
1, which consists of two 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper has approximately 120 death records in
four columns on it.  A typical entry is shown below:

 CARPENTER-At Lansingburgh, March 31, 1890, Mrs. Elizabeth Ann CARPENTER, daughter of the 
late Daniel Young, aged 78 years.
 Funeral from her late residence, No, 572 Second ave- nue, on Thursday, April 2, at 3 
o'clock P.M. Friends and acquaintances are respectfully invited to attend.
                                                              4-1-2t

So, at this point, I would like to hear from those TIGS members who would like to work on 
this project.  I will US mail you a page for transcribing and email you the Excel template
to enter the data.  You can write me off list with your name and address if you would like
to take part in this new TIGS project.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, 
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==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 11:25 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

I am very interested in going, but I'm not available the weekend of Oct. 3.
I am available on other weekend dates, and I am wondering if more people would be 
available on a Sat. vs. a Sun.?

Donna
----- Original Message -----
From: "Bill and Cathy McGrath" <seamus@capital.net>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 10:11 AM
Subject: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

> Good Morning Listers:
>
> At this point I have only heard from ONE LIST MEMBER expressing an
interest in the Watervliet Arsenal Tour on Sunday, October 3.
>
> I need to know right away if there is any more interest in this tour for
Oct 3..  If there is interest in a tour, but the Oct 3 date is not good for
a lot of people, we can make alternate arrangements with the Arsenal.
Please let me know your feelings on the Oct 3 tour or any alternate dates.
>
> Thanks,
>
> Bill McGrath
> Clifton Park, NY
>
> ----- Original Message ----- 
> From: Bill and Cathy McGrath
> To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
> Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 9:27 AM
> Subject: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum
>
>
> The tour of the Museum at the Watervliet Arsenal has been scheduled for
Sunday, October 3, 2004.
>
> Tour will begin at 1:00 PM so meet in the parking lot about 10-15 minutes
before that time.
>
> A photo ID will be required to enter the Arsenal property.
>
> A good description of the Museum can be found at:
www.wva.army.mil/MUSEUM.HTM
>
> We need to give the Museum a count of visitors so if you are planning on
taking the tour please let me know.
>
> Regards,
>
> Bill McGrath
> Clifton Park, NY
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
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> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Mary Ann McConnell [marlar35@msn.com]
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 10:42 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

Bill I apologize for not replying.  I am not interested in the Arsenal tour, but 
appreciate your efforts.  Mary Ann
  ----- Original Message -----
  From: Bill and Cathy McGrath<mailto:seamus@capital.net>
  To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com<mailto:NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
  Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 10:11 AM
  Subject: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

  Good Morning Listers:

  At this point I have only heard from ONE LIST MEMBER expressing an interest in the 
Watervliet Arsenal Tour on Sunday, October 3.

  I need to know right away if there is any more interest in this tour for Oct 3..  If 
there is interest in a tour, but the Oct 3 date is not good for a lot of people, we can 
make alternate arrangements with the Arsenal.  Please let me know your feelings on the Oct
3 tour or any alternate dates. 

  Thanks,

  Bill McGrath
  Clifton Park, NY

  ----- Original Message -----
  From: Bill and Cathy McGrath
  To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com<mailto:NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
  Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 9:27 AM
  Subject: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

  The tour of the Museum at the Watervliet Arsenal has been scheduled for Sunday, October 
3, 2004. 

  Tour will begin at 1:00 PM so meet in the parking lot about 10-15 minutes before that 
time.

  A photo ID will be required to enter the Arsenal property.

  A good description of the Museum can be found at:   
www.wva.army.mil/MUSEUM.HTM<http://www.wva.army.mil/MUSEUM.HTM> 

  We need to give the Museum a count of visitors so if you are planning on taking the tour
please let me know.

  Regards,

  Bill McGrath
  Clifton Park, NY

  ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
  Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
  http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/<http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/>
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==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: CWald36709@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 10:20 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

Bill, Sorry I didn't respomd, but I volunteer for the historic house tour  in Saratoga and
it is going to be the same weekend. I was very interested in attending as my Father worked
at the Arsenal in the late 30's and 40's.
Carol Waldron

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 10:12 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Fw: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

Good Morning Listers:

At this point I have only heard from ONE LIST MEMBER expressing an interest in the 
Watervliet Arsenal Tour on Sunday, October 3.

I need to know right away if there is any more interest in this tour for Oct 3..  If there
is interest in a tour, but the Oct 3 date is not good for a lot of people, we can make 
alternate arrangements with the Arsenal.  Please let me know your feelings on the Oct 3 
tour or any alternate dates. 

Thanks,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

----- Original Message -----
From: Bill and Cathy McGrath
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 9:27 AM
Subject: Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

The tour of the Museum at the Watervliet Arsenal has been scheduled for Sunday, October 3,
2004. 

Tour will begin at 1:00 PM so meet in the parking lot about 10-15 minutes before that 
time.

A photo ID will be required to enter the Arsenal property.

A good description of the Museum can be found at:   www.wva.army.mil/MUSEUM.HTM 

We need to give the Museum a count of visitors so if you are planning on taking the tour 
please let me know.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Barbara Callahan [barbc70@comcast.net]
Sent: Saturday, September 25, 2004 11:51 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Research trip to Troy Oct 2004

Bill, How can I thank you enough for this invaluable information. You probably saved me 
days of getting to know what was where. I will have limited time in Troy, so this preview 
is wonderful. I can plan my steps on the flight to Troy.

Thank you for being such a kind soul.

My John Moran is from Dorrha Parish County Tipperary. I see you have some ancestors from 
Tipperary. I, also, understand that many of them came to Troy. Did they live in a certain 
area of the city or hang out at certain pubs?

Are there any TIGS activities going on Oct 6-7-8? I'd love to meet some of you while I'm 
in town.

Barb Andrejkovics Callahan
Country + County + Surnames that I am researching:
Ireland
County Kerry > Tralee > ROCHE/ROACH, Jacobi; O'BYRNE, William; BROSNAN/BRESNIHAN, Daniel 
County Meath > McKee, Patrick County Tipperary >  Moran > Dorrha Parish Slovakia
    Pakostov, Humenne (Homonna) & Brestov> ANDREJKOVICS, Jan ; KONTUL, Maria
    Brestov > PISKANNIN (PISKANOVA), Alzbeta Hungary
        Krasznokvajda & Kassa (Kosice, Slovak Republic) >
             MOLNAR, Janus; ABOSI, ; PALINKAS, Maria
        Abauj-Torna - ABOSI, Ysuksanna (Zsusanna)
----- Original Message -----
From: "Bill and Cathy McGrath" <seamus@capital.net>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2004 4:50 PM
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Research trip to Troy Oct 2004

> Hello Barbara:
>
> Here are some ideas for your upcoming visit to Troy.
>
> 1.  Call St. Joseph's Rectory (518 274-6720) and ask Bernadette to 
> look up plot records for your family names and ask her if she could 
> please send them to you.  She can tell you the grave location 
> (Section, Row,
> etcl.) and identify who is buried in the plot and when.  The date will 
> be interment date and not the date of death.
>
> 2.  There are no markers at St. Joseph's Cemetery showing Sections.  
> Stop at garage at right side after entry gate and look for Jason.  He 
> can show you where to find the gravesite.
>
> 3.  New York State required reporting of births, deaths, etc. starting 
> around 1880.  Compliance with the law was spotty in the early years.
> Prior
> to 1880 you have to fall back on the Church records.
>
> 4.  Copies of birth and death records are now about $22.00.  If the 
> event occurred in Troy, the certificates can be obtained from:
>
> Vital Statistics
> 1 Monument Square
> Troy, NY  12180
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>
> Telephone 518 270-4587
>
> The following items may also be of help to you:
>
> A. The Troy Library Genealogy Room has three rolls of microfilm on 
> Troy Deaths and Burials.
>
> The three rolls of film in the library are:
>
> 1.  Burial Records - March 1, 1833 - September 2, 1867 2.  Burial 
> Records - August 14, 1867 - June 27, 1882 3.  Burial Records - June 8, 
> 1882 - February 27, 1891.
>
> If you are not in the Troy area and want to order the film on Troy 
> Deaths and Burials  from Salt Lake City, the numbers required for ordering are:
>
> 1.  1434103
> 2.  1434104
> 3.  1434105
>
> The handwriting, for the most part, is beautiful to read but it may 
> help to have some idea of what you are looking for.  For example I was 
> looking for my great grandmother Mary Carroll and her daughters 
> Margaret and Catherine who were on Ida Street in the 1880 census and 
> then disappear from all records.
>
> The first record I found was "Wife of Mr. Carroll" on Ida Street who 
> died on March 11, 1881 of smallpox.  The next record I found was 
> "Child of Mr.
> Carroll" who died in the Troy Hospital on March 15, 1881 of smallpox. 
> Based
> on the age shown for the child, I knew it was Margaret.  I am still 
> searching for Catherine and assume she also died of smallpox.  By the 
> way, no one in my family ever knew of the existence of Margaret and 
> Catherine and I only found out about them through the 1880 census 
> records.
>
> These Death and Burial records are an important reference for Troy 
> researchers since many of the entries predate the 1880 law requiring 
> the reporting of deaths.
>
> Individuals who died outside of Troy are listed IF they were buried in 
> Troy.
>
>
> B. If you are researching relatives who died in Rensselaer County, the 
> Surrogates Court  in the Court House on Second Street near the Troy 
> Library is a great source.  They allow you to see the files in the 
> basement on Rensselaer County Decedents.  Records are either on 4 x 6 
> cards or in bound books as follows:
>
> BOOKS:
>
> 1794-1873  One Book covers A to Z.
> 1874-1881  One Book covers A to Z.
> 1881-1916  One Book covers A to K - Other Book coves L to Z.
>
> INDEX CARDS ARE IN DRAWERS BY YEARS:
>
> 1917-1928
> 1929-1945
> 1946-1959
> 1960-1969
> 1970-1979
> 1980-1989
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> 1990-1999
> 2000-Present
>
> Index cards are 4 x 6
> Yellow cards - Testate (was a will)
> Pink cards - Intestate (no will)
> Green cards - Small Estate
>
> Records on cards and in books have a Volume and page reference which 
> directs you to copies of legal documents in bound books on the 
> shelves.
> Assistance
> is required if you want photocopies.
>
> Wear old clothes when researching these bound books since the leather 
> covers are in bad shape and you get covered with a red powder.
>
> C. The genealogy room in the Troy Library has a 3 x 5 card file which 
> at different times was compiled by library staff from the daily newspaper.
> Card shows date of event, date of newspaper, page number for 
> referenced item and in some case the column number of the newspaper.
>
> DEATHS:
>
> 1882-1899
> 1975-1979
> 1980-1984
> 1985-1987
>
> BIRTHS:
>
> 1980-1984
>
> MARRIAGES:
>
> 1882-1899
> 1900
> 1975-1979
>
> WEDDINGS:
>
> 1985-1988
>
> D.  City Directories.  There is an extensive collection of Troy city 
> directories from the early 1800's and possibly earlier.  I forgot what 
> year they start.
> Books are great for tracking down a family name. The earlier books do 
> not list the wife's name but will show the names of widows.  In later 
> years the city directories start reporting the first name of the wife.  
> Also, the early books will give an exact date of death.  The newer 
> books for the 1970's on stop reporting the date of death.  The 
> individual is just deleted from the book.
>
> The Troy books include West Troy (now Watervliet) Lansingburg, Cohoes 
> and Green Island.
> There are also some directories for the cities of Albany and Glens 
> Falls in the library.
>
> E.  Newspapers - Old copies of the Troy newspapers are on microfilm 
> and are located on the second floor of the library.  These are great 
> for the detailed information provided on the deceased and his family.  
> When looking at the microfilm for an obit, remember to look for three 
> separate items.
> The formal obit which usually details occupation and work history, the 
> small obit found on the bottom of the same paper and the write-up on 
> the funeral which will be found in the paper published on the day of 
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> the funeral or a few days later.  The small obit, which is no longer 
> printed in today's papers, may list the names of grandchildren whereas 
> the formal obit may just say 6 grandchildren.  Some relatives are 
> mentioned in one obit and not the other.  The funeral notice, in 
> addition to giving the name of the organist and soloist, names of 
> songs, etc., will have the names of the pall bearers and sometimes 
> give their relationship to the deceased.
>
> F.  Many other reference books and microfilm census records are 
> available in the Genealogy Room at the library.  If in Troy, spend 
> some time at the library looking at the various sources.
>
> G.  The Troy Library has recently added books covering some records of St.
> Patrick's Church, Troy and St. Jean  Baptiste, Troy.
> These alphabetical records were compiled from the church records by 
> the American-Canadian Genealogical Society of Manchester, New 
> Hampshire.  The records at the library are as follows:
>
> ST. PATRICK'S:
>
>      Marriages September 1872 To July 2000.
> Vol. I.  - Marriages A To K.
> Vol. II. - Marriages K To Z.
>
> ST. JEAN BAPTISTE:
>
> Book RP 050 - Marriages 1852 To 1970.
>                      Burials 1875 To 1970.
>
> Book RP 051  Baptisms August 1852 To December 1970.
>
>
> Hope the above items are of help in searching for your Troy connections.
>
> Bill McGrath
> Clifton Park, NY
>
> (Researching):  McGrath, McCormick, Halpin, O'Connor, Carroll, in 
> Troy, NY.
>                           Dunn, Finn, in Hurley, Oxford, Norwich and 
> Troy, all in NY.
>                           Kennedy, McGrath, Hayes in Thurles, 
> Upperchurch, Tipperary, Ireland.
>                           O'Connor, Gleason, in Nenagh, Tipperary, 
> Ireland.
>                           Dunn, Finn in County Laois, Ireland.
>                           McCormick, Gaskin, in Dunbin, County Louth, 
> Ireland.
>                          Carroll, Conroy in ?, Ireland.
>
>
> ----- Original Message -----
> From: "Barbara Callahan" <barbc70@comcast.net>
> To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
> Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2004 3:20 AM
> Subject: [TIGS] Research trip to Troy Oct 2004
>
>
>> Dear Listers,
>>
>> I wil be in Albany/Troy for some research on Oct 6-7. I need to make 
>> the best use of my short time in  town. What do you recommend I do 
>> first, etc?
> I
>> have Morans buried at St Joseph's Cemetery, so I must get there. Can 
>> I
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> write
>> ahead to have someone find the location of the graves for me. I am 
>> looking for John Moran d 11 Dec1886 and Mary Moran d 2 Feb 1905 and 
>> children, Bridget d 1864, James d 1871 and John d 1872.. I know they 
>> are buried
> there
>> per your fabulous web listing.
>>
>> Where do I go for birth, marriage and death records for the period 
>> 1840-1900? How about finding Morans living in Troy now-a-days?
>>
>> Any help is greatly appreciated.
>>
>> Barb Andrejkovics Callahan
>> Researching:
>> Moran, John 1826-1886 > Dorrha Parish, County Tipperary > Troy NY USA 
>> McKee, Patrick 1830-1908 > County Meath > Albany NY USA > Oswego NY 
>> USA Roach/Roche, Daniel Jeremiah 1837-1886 > Tralee County Kerry 
>> Ireland > Brooklyn NY USA Brosnan/Bresnahan, Julia Currovaugh County 
>> Kerry > Brooklyn NY USA O'Byrne, Catharina > Currovaugh County Kerry 
>> Ireland
>> ----- Original Message -----
>>
>
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy 
> Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
> 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Friday, September 24, 2004 7:55 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] New TIGS Project

Bill.....count me in right away.....Kris

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Friday, September 24, 2004 2:14 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] New TIGS Project

Notice To TIGS Members:

As you all know, some of the Troy area TIGS members have been transcribing the Burden Iron
Company payroll books.  As we have to work with the Burden books on the premises of the 
Rensselaer County Historical Society, this has limited participation in this project to 
Troy area members. The TIGS transcribers has already finished Book 1 of the records which 
are now on line and can be searched by name from ANY location.  Book 2 is currently being 
worked on and is now half finished.

One project that we are now ready to start, which can use transcribers outside the Troy 
area, covers another package of papers from the Burden Record collection.  A folder of 73 
sheets of paper with 74 pages of data (one page has data on the front and back) covers 
events (death notices/weddings,etc.) clipped from the Troy Newspaper.  The records cover 
the period March 1890 through April 1895.

The great bulk of the records are Death Notices which is what we will handle first.  There
are a small number of wedding announcements and engagements which we will address later.

We may be talking about 8,000 death records on these pages which will be a fantastic 
resource for people searching for Troy ancestors. Also, if anyone has looked at the 
microfilm of the 1890 newspapers in the Troy Library, you are aware that  the pages are 
dark and hard to read, and you need to read the entire newspaper because the little three 
and four line death notices can be anywhere on a page. This new TIGS project when done 
will be a great help to researchers since the records can be searched by name or date. 

I now have photocopies of the first ten pages which can be farmed out to volunteers.  Page
1, which consists of two 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper has approximately 120 death records in
four columns on it.  A typical entry is shown below:

 CARPENTER-At Lansingburgh, March 31, 1890, Mrs. Elizabeth Ann CARPENTER, daughter of the 
late Daniel Young, aged 78 years.
 Funeral from her late residence, No, 572 Second ave- nue, on Thursday, April 2, at 3 
o'clock P.M. Friends and acquaintances are respectfully invited to attend.
                                                              4-1-2t

So, at this point, I would like to hear from those TIGS members who would like to work on 
this project.  I will US mail you a page for transcribing and email you the Excel template
to enter the data.  You can write me off list with your name and address if you would like
to take part in this new TIGS project.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: lstrait94@earthlink.net
Sent: Tuesday, September 21, 2004 8:17 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Research trip to Troy Oct 2004

Bill,
I think what you have listed is great.  It is precise and well detailed.  
Lizette

-----Original Message-----
From: Bill and Cathy McGrath <seamus@capital.net>
Sent: Sep 20, 2004 7:50 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Research trip to Troy Oct 2004

Hello Barbara:

Here are some ideas for your upcoming visit to Troy.

1.  Call St. Joseph's Rectory (518 274-6720) and ask Bernadette to look up plot records 
for your family names and ask her if she could please send them to you.  She can tell you 
the grave location (Section, Row,
etcl.) and identify who is buried in the plot and when.  The date will be interment date 
and not the date of death.

2.  There are no markers at St. Joseph's Cemetery showing Sections.  Stop at garage at 
right side after entry gate and look for Jason.  He can show you where to find the 
gravesite.

3.  New York State required reporting of births, deaths, etc. starting around 1880.  
Compliance with the law was spotty in the early years.  Prior to 1880 you have to fall 
back on the Church records.

4.  Copies of birth and death records are now about $22.00.  If the event occurred in 
Troy, the certificates can be obtained from:

Vital Statistics
1 Monument Square
Troy, NY  12180

Telephone 518 270-4587

The following items may also be of help to you:

A. The Troy Library Genealogy Room has three rolls of microfilm on Troy Deaths and 
Burials.

The three rolls of film in the library are:

1.  Burial Records - March 1, 1833 - September 2, 1867 2.  Burial Records - August 14, 
1867 - June 27, 1882 3.  Burial Records - June 8, 1882 - February 27, 1891.

If you are not in the Troy area and want to order the film on Troy Deaths and Burials  
from Salt Lake City, the numbers required for ordering are:

1.  1434103
2.  1434104
3.  1434105

The handwriting, for the most part, is beautiful to read but it may help to have some idea
of what you are looking for.  For example I was looking for my great grandmother Mary 
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Carroll and her daughters Margaret and Catherine who were on Ida Street in the 1880 census
and then disappear from all records.

The first record I found was "Wife of Mr. Carroll" on Ida Street who died on March 11, 
1881 of smallpox.  The next record I found was "Child of Mr.
Carroll" who died in the Troy Hospital on March 15, 1881 of smallpox.  Based on the age 
shown for the child, I knew it was Margaret.  I am still searching for Catherine and 
assume she also died of smallpox.  By the way, no one in my family ever knew of the 
existence of Margaret and Catherine and I only found out about them through the 1880 
census records.

These Death and Burial records are an important reference for Troy researchers since many 
of the entries predate the 1880 law requiring the reporting of deaths.

Individuals who died outside of Troy are listed IF they were buried in Troy.

B. If you are researching relatives who died in Rensselaer County, the Surrogates Court  
in the Court House on Second Street near the Troy Library is a great source.  They allow 
you to see the files in the basement on Rensselaer County Decedents.  Records are either 
on 4 x 6 cards or in bound books as follows:

BOOKS:

1794-1873  One Book covers A to Z.
1874-1881  One Book covers A to Z.
1881-1916  One Book covers A to K - Other Book coves L to Z.

INDEX CARDS ARE IN DRAWERS BY YEARS:

1917-1928
1929-1945
1946-1959
1960-1969
1970-1979
1980-1989
1990-1999
2000-Present

Index cards are 4 x 6
 Yellow cards - Testate (was a will)
 Pink cards - Intestate (no will)
 Green cards - Small Estate

Records on cards and in books have a Volume and page reference which directs you to copies
of legal documents in bound books on the shelves.  Assistance is required if you want 
photocopies.

Wear old clothes when researching these bound books since the leather covers are in bad 
shape and you get covered with a red powder.

C. The genealogy room in the Troy Library has a 3 x 5 card file which at different times 
was compiled by library staff from the daily newspaper.
Card shows date of event, date of newspaper, page number for referenced item and in some 
case the column number of the newspaper.

DEATHS:

1882-1899
1975-1979
1980-1984
1985-1987

BIRTHS:

1980-1984
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MARRIAGES:

1882-1899
1900
1975-1979

WEDDINGS:

1985-1988

D.  City Directories.  There is an extensive collection of Troy city directories from the 
early 1800's and possibly earlier.  I forgot what year they start.
Books are great for tracking down a family name. The earlier books do not list the wife's 
name but will show the names of widows.  In later years the city directories start 
reporting the first name of the wife.  Also, the early books will give an exact date of 
death.  The newer books for the 1970's on stop reporting the date of death.  The 
individual is just deleted from the book.

The Troy books include West Troy (now Watervliet) Lansingburg, Cohoes and Green Island.
There are also some directories for the cities of Albany and Glens Falls in the library.

E.  Newspapers - Old copies of the Troy newspapers are on microfilm and are located on the
second floor of the library.  These are great for the detailed information provided on the
deceased and his family.  When looking at the microfilm for an obit, remember to look for 
three separate items.
The formal obit which usually details occupation and work history, the small obit found on
the bottom of the same paper and the write-up on the funeral which will be found in the 
paper published on the day of the funeral or a few days later.  The small obit, which is 
no longer printed in today's papers, may list the names of grandchildren whereas the 
formal obit may just say 6 grandchildren.  Some relatives are mentioned in one obit and 
not the other.  The funeral notice, in addition to giving the name of the organist and 
soloist, names of songs, etc., will have the names of the pall bearers and sometimes give 
their relationship to the deceased.

F.  Many other reference books and microfilm census records are available in the Genealogy
Room at the library.  If in Troy, spend some time at the library looking at the various 
sources.

 G.  The Troy Library has recently added books covering some records of St.
Patrick's Church, Troy and St. Jean  Baptiste, Troy.
These alphabetical records were compiled from the church records by the American-Canadian 
Genealogical Society of Manchester, New Hampshire.  The records at the library are as 
follows:

ST. PATRICK'S:

      Marriages September 1872 To July 2000.
Vol. I.  - Marriages A To K.
Vol. II. - Marriages K To Z.

ST. JEAN BAPTISTE:

Book RP 050 - Marriages 1852 To 1970.
                      Burials 1875 To 1970.

Book RP 051  Baptisms August 1852 To December 1970.

Hope the above items are of help in searching for your Troy connections.

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

(Researching):  McGrath, McCormick, Halpin, O'Connor, Carroll, in Troy, NY.
                           Dunn, Finn, in Hurley, Oxford, Norwich and Troy, all in NY.
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                           Kennedy, McGrath, Hayes in Thurles, Upperchurch, Tipperary, 
Ireland.
                           O'Connor, Gleason, in Nenagh, Tipperary, Ireland.
                           Dunn, Finn in County Laois, Ireland.
                           McCormick, Gaskin, in Dunbin, County Louth, Ireland.
                          Carroll, Conroy in ?, Ireland.

----- Original Message -----
From: "Barbara Callahan" <barbc70@comcast.net>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2004 3:20 AM
Subject: [TIGS] Research trip to Troy Oct 2004

> Dear Listers,
>
> I wil be in Albany/Troy for some research on Oct 6-7. I need to make 
> the best use of my short time in  town. What do you recommend I do first, etc?
I
> have Morans buried at St Joseph's Cemetery, so I must get there. Can I
write
> ahead to have someone find the location of the graves for me. I am 
> looking for John Moran d 11 Dec1886 and Mary Moran d 2 Feb 1905 and 
> children, Bridget d 1864, James d 1871 and John d 1872.. I know they 
> are buried
there
> per your fabulous web listing.
>
> Where do I go for birth, marriage and death records for the period 
> 1840-1900? How about finding Morans living in Troy now-a-days?
>
> Any help is greatly appreciated.
>
> Barb Andrejkovics Callahan
> Researching:
> Moran, John 1826-1886 > Dorrha Parish, County Tipperary > Troy NY USA 
> McKee, Patrick 1830-1908 > County Meath > Albany NY USA > Oswego NY 
> USA Roach/Roche, Daniel Jeremiah 1837-1886 > Tralee County Kerry 
> Ireland > Brooklyn NY USA Brosnan/Bresnahan, Julia Currovaugh County 
> Kerry > Brooklyn NY USA O'Byrne, Catharina > Currovaugh County Kerry 
> Ireland
> ----- Original Message -----
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: RitOBrien@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 21, 2004 3:47 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Research ideas

Thank you Bill, for the great research ideas for Troy. I'll be more organised the next 
time I get to Troy. It was good of you to post them on the  TIGS site for the benefit of 
all of us 'newbees' Rita

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/



38

FX Ryan

From: Mfallonr@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2004 4:11 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1...

Thanks for looking. I think any of mine would have been before 1860, as they seem to have 
moved westward by then, However, I don't know whether they left anyone behind when they 
went. The seemed to travel together, mainly, evn the married daughters, but perhaps not 
all.

Mary

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2004 12:49 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1...

In the 1917 Irish Night program there is a Rev. John J. Barrett among the 
list of Curates at St. Mary's between the years 1843 and 1917.   That just means 
he served at St. Mary's, not necessarily originally lived in the parish.

There is a short list of deceased members of the Holy Name Society, but I didn't find any 
of your surnames among them.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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FX Ryan

From: CWald36709@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2004 12:30 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Heritag Hunters Conference

Heritage Hunters of Saratoga County, New York, will hold their fall conference on 
Saturday, October 30, 2004, at the United Methodist Church at the corner of Henning Road 
and Fifth Avenue, Saratoga Springs, just off Northway (I-87) exit 14.  The speaker is 
certified genealogist Amy Johnson Crow of Ohio, who is the author of genealogical articles
and books, lecturer, and member of numerous genealogical societies.

Her four workshops are: What Do You Mean, There's No Record?; Using Land Records 
Effectively; Census Substitutes for the 10 Years in Between; and Evaluating Evidence and 
its Source.

Contact conference chair Joan Cady, 518 587-2978 or email melfrejo@aol.com for more 
information and to register.  Conference is $25 if registration is received by September 
25, $30 registration after that date.  Registration includes morning refreshments and a 
hot lunch. 
Registration begins at 8:45 am with coffee and an opportunity to view exhibits including 
that by Jean Nudd, archivist at the National Archives at Pittsfield, MA. The first 
workshop begins at 9:30 am. and the last workshop concludes at 3:15 pm.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Jeanne M. Keefe [keefej@rpi.edu]
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2004 12:14 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] TIGS Website Updates

Hello everyone:
Just a brief note to let everyone know that I have recently updated the TIGS website to 
include an announcement of the upcoming tour of the Watervliet Arsenal that Bill McGrath 
has arranged and I have added the description and photos from the Tour of the Burden Iron 
Company Office Building to the Tours Page. Thanks to both Bill McGrath and Donna Vaughn 
for the tour write up and the photos.
Jeanne Keefe

Jeanne M. Keefe
Vice President, Visual Resources Association <http://vraweb.org> Visual Resources 
Librarian Architecture Library Greene Building, Rm 306 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
110 8th Street, Troy, NY 12180
Tel: 518-276-2727
Fax: 518-276-6753
E-mail: keefej@rpi.edu  

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Dfmarr@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2004 9:08 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS]  Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1...

Re: The Christian Brothers...

The postnominals for a Christian Brother such as those at LaSalle, my alma mater, are 
F.S.C. (fratres scholarum christianorum, i.e., brothers of the Christian schools).

Dennis Marr
North Greenbush

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/



43

FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2004 12:17 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Clancy, Hogan, Powers, Sheehan, Orr, Cox, Croake, Dwyer, Quinn, No...

The obit shows a Peter Masterson as a pallbearor and says they are all relatives.  I have 
a Peter Masterson (son of Peter and Margaret Malone).  Peter married Elizabeth Clancy.  
Kristin Cooney Ayotte
Malone, Cooney, McGregor, Hull

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: PampChefPam [pampchefpam@yahoo.com]
Sent: Sunday, September 19, 2004 5:37 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Clancy, Hogan, Powers, Sheehan, Orr, Cox, Croake, Dwyer, Quinn, No...

The following newspaper obituary for Mary Ann (Hogan) Clancy (widow of William Clancy) is 
my link to Sheehan, Dwyer, Augustal, Cassidy.

May 19, 1941 - "....bearers, all relatives, were Richard Sheehan, James Dwyer, John 
Powers, Peter Masterson, George Augustal and Joseph Cassidy.  Interment was in the family 
plot in St. Peters Cemetery..."

I believe Richard Sheehan siblings were Elizabeth, Harriet, William, John, Mary & Bertha. 
Parents might have been William & Maria.  I'm still working on this lead but in 1880 at 13
Orr Street the "Sherman" family were listed but I believe it was actually the "Sheehan" 
family.

1910 listed a "James Dwyer" at 7 Orr Street.  Anna & Thomas were listed in the 1910 census
as living at 7 Orr Street.  It would have been "Mary as HOH, Michael, her BIL, her 
children:  James, Anna, John, Mary, Margaret, and Daniel. 

July 9, 1900 - William Clancy obit  "...bearers were Michael Powers, James Johnson, George
Miller, William Thorpe, Patrick Burke, Jacob Ott, John McGrath, Patrick Horry."  

I hope this info is of help to someone.  I wish I had more info to share.

~ PJ

---------------------------------
Do you Yahoo!?
Yahoo! Mail is new and improved - Check it out!

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Sunday, September 19, 2004 12:32 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS]  Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1...

So far I have only had time to check the 1943 program.   In that one, only 
the names of curates who served at St. Mary's and parishioners who have gone into 
religious life are listed.

Among the vocations I found a Brother Walter Barrett C.S.C., which is probably the 
Christian Brothers who operate LaSalle Institute in Troy and Christian 
Brothers Academy in Albany.   I know that there main "headquarters" is in 
Lincroft NJ because I have family who live in that town.

It doesn't give any years or any other information, just their names.

I will check the 1917 program as soon as I can.   That one does have the 
names of lay people who were members of the Holy Name Society at the time.

Kay B.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Joan Howe [joanhowe@earthlink.net]
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2004 10:27 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: RE: [TIGS] Clancy, Hogan, Powers, Sheehan, Orr, Cox, Croake, Dwyer, Quinn, Nolan

Pam,
You wrote:
> I am researching the following Troy families: DWYER<

What are the names of the Dwyer family members from Troy?
Joan

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Mfallonr@aol.com
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2004 11:28 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Clancy, Hogan, Powers, Sheehan, Orr, Cox, Croake, Dwyer, Quinn, No...

Pam:

DWYER: any Anthony, Catharine (Maher), Bridget, b Ireland 1826, m Richard Walsh 1844-5.?

Mary

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: PampChefPam [pampchefpam@yahoo.com]
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2004 9:41 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Clancy, Hogan, Powers, Sheehan, Orr, Cox, Croake, Dwyer, Quinn, Nolan

I am researching the following Troy families.  Further info which I have follows this 
listing.  

CLANCY
HOGAN
POWERS
SHEEHAN
ORR
COX
CROAKE
DWYER
QUINN
NOLAN
 
Edward (b. abt 1822 Ire-06/04/1906 Troy) & Elizabeth Clancy (b. abt 1831-?)
    William Clancy (1860-1900) & Mary Ann Hogan (12/21/1864-05/16/1941) Her parents were 
Elizabeth (Sheehan) and John Hogan
    Annastasia (Anna) Clancy 12/21/1865-04/01/1914
    (Joseph) Thomas Clancy 11863-02/15/1927 (died in Utica NY)
    John Clancy
 
Known cousins of the Clancy's and Hogan's were Sheehan, Orr, Cox, Croake, Dwyer  (I have a
few names for these families but not much)
 
 
Nicholas Powers (b. 1800 Ire - 1875 Troy) & Mary Reardon (B. 1802 Ire-1868 Troy)
    Edward Powers (1843 Ire - 09/26/1923) & Mary Ann Quinn (1853-?) Her parents were 
Bridget Nolan & Patrick Quinn
        child of Edward & Mary Ann Powers:  John P. Powers (b. 1880 - 09/16/1920).  He 
married Anna Wheeler
    William Powers (1839-1911)
    John Powers (1845) & Mary Mackey (1846-1886)
        children of John & Mary
        William Powers (1865-1868)
        Catherine Powers (1868-1870)
        Thomas Powers (1874-1874)
        Mary A. Powers (1868-1901)
        Nicholas J. Powers (Sept. 1869 - 1943) married Elizabeth V. Rosney     
    Mary Powers (1848-1875) married Mr. Byron
 
 
Best regards,
Pam
 

---------------------------------
Do you Yahoo!?
vote.yahoo.com - Register online to vote today!

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
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From: Barbara Callahan [barbc70@comcast.net]
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2004 3:20 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Research trip to Troy Oct 2004

Dear Listers,

I wil be in Albany/Troy for some research on Oct 6-7. I need to make the best use of my 
short time in  town. What do you recommend I do first, etc? I have Morans buried at St 
Joseph's Cemetery, so I must get there. Can I write ahead to have someone find the 
location of the graves for me. I am looking for John Moran d 11 Dec1886 and Mary Moran d 2
Feb 1905 and children, Bridget d 1864, James d 1871 and John d 1872.. I know they are 
buried there per your fabulous web listing.

Where do I go for birth, marriage and death records for the period 1840-1900? How about 
finding Morans living in Troy now-a-days?

Any help is greatly appreciated.

Barb Andrejkovics Callahan
Researching:
Moran, John 1826-1886 > Dorrha Parish, County Tipperary > Troy NY USA McKee, Patrick 
1830-1908 > County Meath > Albany NY USA > Oswego NY USA Roach/Roche, Daniel Jeremiah 
1837-1886 > Tralee County Kerry Ireland > Brooklyn NY USA Brosnan/Bresnahan, Julia 
Currovaugh County Kerry > Brooklyn NY USA O'Byrne, Catharina > Currovaugh County Kerry 
Ireland
----- Original Message -----
From: <Kris6851@aol.com>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2004 12:48 PM
Subject: Re: [TIGS] MEETING LOCATION CHANGED VIP

> Due to circumstances I could not control I have just been notified 
> (about an hour ago) that we will not be able to meet at Mahrs this 
> evening.
> I have arranged for the back room at the Irish Mist, 285 Second Street. 
> For
> those not familiar with Troy the streets in South Troy run North and 
> South.
> Mahrs was on a street running south.  The Irish Mist is on Second 
> Street at the corner of Canal Avenue, this street runs North.
> I will go to Mahrs and wait for those that do not get this e-mail, so 
> for those that do get this I will be a few minutes late in arriving. I 
> am so sorry for this inconvenience and late notice....Kris
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>
> 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Mfallonr@aol.com
Sent: Saturday, September 18, 2004 2:37 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1...

Kay:

Any Fallons, Barretts, Dwyers or Dowds, please?

Mary

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 9:50 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

Bill,

I plan to attend the Arsenal tour.   Thanks for setting it up for us.

Kay B.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 9:49 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fw: Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1...

Laura,

Sorry; I looked through the programs and I didn't find any Hannans or Hannons.

Kay

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Michael McAlonie [MMCALONIE@msn.com]
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 1:28 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Fw: Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1943 St Mary's 

Church Troy---NY

MessageKay B- I'll have to defer to you on this one.  Laura, I let K Brearton borrow this 
St Mary's pamplet.  -Mike
----- Original Message -----
From: Laura Smith
To: MMCALONIE@msn.com
Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2004 1:18 PM
Subject: Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NYCentenary 1843-1943 St Mary's 
Church Troy---NY It's nice to be important, but it is more important to be nice. It's nice
to be important, but it is more important to be nice. 

Mike,
My Great grandfathers  August Hannon obit list "he made his home in the Eleventh Ward and 
attend St. Mary's Church. Having been active in Church Affairs."

I am curious if he or his family is listed. His name was Hannon or Hannan. His Wife's name
was McCarthy. Is there any mention of either family in the book ? 

Thank you kindly,
Laura Hannon Smith
"Centenary 1843-1943 St Mary's Church Troy---NY", an 80+ page program for their 100 year 
celebration, with brief history, some info about the priests, Photos of the church and 
other buildings, and many Troy advertisements by businesses and individuals. 

a large musical program labeled: 

" Souvenir: 

"An Irish Night" 

under the auspices of

St Mary's Holy Name Society 

in St Mary's church

Sunday March 11,1917

"Caed N(M?)ille Failthe"

It is larger than 8x10, 32 pages, much the same as above, a lengthy "Greetings" section, a
brief history with pictures of the church and rectory and school and priests, a pre 1917 
photo pf the entire Holy Name Society in front of the church, a small section describing 
the actual evenings musical features, a history of St. Patrick's Day, and some 
advertisements. 

If anyone is interested or has questions about it let me know. I have looked for your more
familiar names, none popped out at me. I can bring it to the next meeting if anyone wants.

Mike
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From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 9:27 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Tour/Watervliet Arsenal Museum

The tour of the Museum at the Watervliet Arsenal has been scheduled for Sunday, October 3,
2004. 

Tour will begin at 1:00 PM so meet in the parking lot about 10-15 minutes before that 
time.

A photo ID will be required to enter the Arsenal property.

A good description of the Museum can be found at:   www.wva.army.mil/MUSEUM.HTM 

We need to give the Museum a count of visitors so if you are planning on taking the tour 
please let me know.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2004 3:49 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] MEETING LOCATION CHANGED VIP

Due to circumstances I could not control I have just been notified (about an hour ago) 
that we will not be able to meet at Mahrs this evening.
I have arranged for the back room at the Irish Mist, 285 Second Street.  For those not 
familiar with Troy the streets in South Troy run North and South.  
Mahrs was on a street running south.  The Irish Mist is on Second Street at the corner of 
Canal Avenue, this street runs North.
I will go to Mahrs and wait for those that do not get this e-mail, so for those that do 
get this I will be a few minutes late in arriving. I am so sorry for this inconvenience 
and late notice....Kris

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Rebecca Rector [rbinfo@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2004 9:05 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Meeting

I will be in Lake George on Thurs. I hope to see you all in Oct.
  Rebecca Rector

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: lstrait94@earthlink.net
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2004 7:23 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Message from List Administrator

Donna,

That is what happened to me.  I had to unsubscribe and subscribe.

Lizette

-----Original Message-----
From: "Donna K. Vaughn" <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>
Sent: Sep 15, 2004 6:09 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Message from List Administrator

I just discovered something that I had suspected, in regard to this mailing list.

It appears that when one's mailbox is full and messages bounce back to the List 
Administrator (me), after a certain number (I'm not sure how many), RootsWeb automatically
takes that subscriber off the list (and doesn't notify me).

Therefore, please UNSUBSCRIBE if you suspect you will be away from your computer for a 
while, like a vacation, for example.  When you return, just send me a note asking to re-
subscribe.  That way, you will avoid being automatically bumped off the list without any 
notice to you or to me.

Thanks,
Donna
List Administrator

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2004 6:10 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Message from List Administrator

I just discovered something that I had suspected, in regard to this mailing list.

It appears that when one's mailbox is full and messages bounce back to the List 
Administrator (me), after a certain number (I'm not sure how many), RootsWeb automatically
takes that subscriber off the list (and doesn't notify me).

Therefore, please UNSUBSCRIBE if you suspect you will be away from your computer for a 
while, like a vacation, for example.  When you return, just send me a note asking to re-
subscribe.  That way, you will avoid being automatically bumped off the list without any 
notice to you or to me.

Thanks,
Donna
List Administrator

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Richard Shea [rshea1@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2004 3:53 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Meeting

My wife and I hope to be there. I will because of the Constitution assignment even though 
we only recieved 2 emails regarding it.
    Rick Shea

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 7:03 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Thursday Meeting

Kris:

Cathy and I will be at the meeting Thursday.

Bill McGrath

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Teresa Lewandusky [tlewandu@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 4:41 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] TIGS Meeting

I will be at Thursday's meeting.

Teresa Banks Lewandusky

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: CWald36709@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 4:33 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and Charter/Constitution

Will be there.
Carol Fitzpatrick Waldron

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 4:00 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Meeting Attendance

I plan to attend.

Kay B.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 3:58 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Irish Fest 2004

Tipperary Trading Company in Brunswick has tickets; at least they did when I 
checked two days ago.   You might want to give them a call first to make sure.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Jeanne M. Keefe [keefej@rpi.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 8:52 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and  Charter/Constitution

I'll be the.
Jeanne

At 12:28 AM 9/14/2004, you wrote:
>Okay time to take a count....If you are planning on attending the 
>meeting this Thursday night at Mahrs please send a quick post so that I 
>can get a head count....
>Lets have a good attendance and everyone remember to bring something 
>interesting to share.  The last few meetings we have had some great 
>items, let's keep it up.
>Remember, our co-chair, Jeanne Keefe, will be our resident speaker for 
>the evening....Kris PS; to those on the list who have never attended a 
>meeting or who have not been to one in awhile, make the time and join 
>us...
>
>
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy 
>Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

Jeanne M. Keefe
Vice President, Visual Resources Association <http://vraweb.org> Visual Resources 
Librarian Architecture Library Greene Building, Rm 306 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
110 8th Street, Troy, NY 12180
Tel: 518-276-2727
Fax: 518-276-6753
E-mail: keefej@rpi.edu  

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 6:57 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Irish Fest 2004

The Irish Fest is this weekend in Altamont.  My absolute favorite band, The Saw Doctors, 
will be there--so I will too!

Does anyone know where to purchase advance tickets to the Irish Fest (other than by mail).
I believe some stores offered them last year if you stopped by in person.

Donna

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 6:51 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and Charter/Constitution

I will be there.  6:15 pm is the meeting time, for those who have not attended in the 
past.

Donna
----- Original Message -----
From: <lstrait94@earthlink.net>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 5:38 AM
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and Charter/Constitution

> I will be attending.
> Lizette
>
> -----Original Message-----
> From: Kris6851@aol.com
> Sent: Sep 14, 2004 12:28 AM
> To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
> Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and
Charter/Constitution
>
> Okay time to take a count....If you are planning on attending the meeting
> this Thursday night at Mahrs please send a quick post so that I can get a
head
> count....
> Lets have a good attendance and everyone remember to bring something
> interesting to share.  The last few meetings we have had some great items,
let's keep
> it up.
> Remember, our co-chair, Jeanne Keefe, will be our resident speaker for the
> evening....Kris
> PS; to those on the list who have never attended a meeting or who have not
> been to one in awhile, make the time and join us...
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>
>
>
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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From: lstrait94@earthlink.net
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 5:38 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and Charter/Constitution

I will be attending.
Lizette

-----Original Message-----
From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Sep 14, 2004 12:28 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and Charter/Constitution

Okay time to take a count....If you are planning on attending the meeting this Thursday 
night at Mahrs please send a quick post so that I can get a head count....
Lets have a good attendance and everyone remember to bring something interesting to share.
The last few meetings we have had some great items, let's keep it up.
Remember, our co-chair, Jeanne Keefe, will be our resident speaker for the evening....Kris
PS; to those on the list who have never attended a meeting or who have not been to one in 
awhile, make the time and join us...
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 12:28 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and Charter/Constitution

Okay time to take a count....If you are planning on attending the meeting this Thursday 
night at Mahrs please send a quick post so that I can get a head count....
Lets have a good attendance and everyone remember to bring something interesting to share.
The last few meetings we have had some great items, let's keep it up.
Remember, our co-chair, Jeanne Keefe, will be our resident speaker for the evening....Kris
PS; to those on the list who have never attended a meeting or who have not been to one in 
awhile, make the time and join us...

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/



71

FX Ryan

From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Monday, September 13, 2004 12:04 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Source Documents vs. Newspaper Articles

The following tale illustrates the importance of looking at actual source documents.

In the recent posting I did on "One Block On Burden Avenue", I mentioned Homer Renaud 
(1903-1986) the husband of my Aunt Helen Gertrude O'Connor (1903-1991).  Well one of my 
sisters (I have five) promptly told me I was wrong about his name.  The correct name was 
"Omer" she informed me.

Like all of the people on genealogy lists I am a stickler for accuracy so I looked through
my files and found the following:

1.  Birth record in New York State archives for Homer/Omer only shows "Renaud - male child
- born Cohoes, NY". No given name.

2.  Wedding write-up in Troy Record on June 22, 1927 has headline "Miss O'Connor wed to 
Homer J. Renaud.

3.  Death write-up in The Times Record on December 24, 1986 shows name as "Omer J. 
Renaud".

4.  Troy City Directories switch back and forth between the names "Omer" and "Homer".

5.  Parent's names in death-write up are shown as Edmund Renaud and Mary Lavigne.

I assumed the wedding write-up was the most accurate and used "Homer J. Renaud" as the 
correct name and where I had a news item showing "Omer" I added a footnote stating the 
correct name was 'Homer"

After reading a recent Evangelist Newspaper (official paper of the Albany Roman Catholic 
Diocese) article on the French Church, St. Joseph's in Cohoes, I called the church office 
and asked them to look in their baptismal records for the Renaud child to see if he was 
baptized there. 

When the office called back with the information that the Renaud child was indeed baptized
in St. Joseph's on December 2, 1903 which was the date of his birth. The rest of the 
information raised more questions.

First of all you were cautioned on the names since the people were French speaking, the 
name may be the French version of a more common English name and then the name was written
in the book in Latin.

The name shown in the baptismal book was OMER ARTHUR RENAUD.  Never heard of "Arthur" 
connected with Homer/Omer.  By the way Helen's father, (and my grandfather) William 
O'Connor (1880-1941) was baptized "William Arthur" at St. Michael's in South Troy in 1880.
Never heard of "Arthur" connected with his name either.

Parent's names were shown as: EDMUND RENAUD - which is what I had in my records.

                                               ESMA POUTREE - which contradicts obit 
notice which says Mary Lavigne.

At this point I would assume Esma dies young and Mary Lavigne was a second wife.  But who 
knows.

So I guess the moral of this story is "don't believe everything you read in the 
newspaper".
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Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY
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FX Ryan

From: KyBrrt@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, September 08, 2004 4:44 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Inquests

I have discovered that an ancestor died of a fractured skull in 1894 in South 
Troy.   Does anyone know if an inquest would have been held at that time and 
if so, is it possible to locate those records?
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FX Ryan

From: piqueabo@verizon.net
Sent: Monday, September 06, 2004 7:03 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] "Constitution Draft"

Hi List Members,

I have reviewed the 4 proposals for the organizations constitution and chose #2 for a 
number of reason, none of which I will discuss here.

The only change that I would make is to have every vote by the active members on important
matters (like the Constitution) decided by an affirmative vote of 2/3's of the VOTES CAST 
by the active members instead of just 2/3's of the active members.

Thanks to everyone who worked hard to provide these choices and keep up the good work.

Bob McConihe
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FX Ryan

From: lstrait94@earthlink.net
Sent: Saturday, September 04, 2004 7:23 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Message from List Administrator

Dear Donna,

Thanks for resubscribing me.  I think it did the trick.  

Lizette

-----Original Message-----
From: "Donna K. Vaughn" <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>
Sent: Sep 4, 2004 9:33 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Message from List Administrator

This is the response I got from Rootsweb in regard to the recent problem with postings on 
the list not appearing in everyone's mailbox:

"LISTS5 has had a number of reports in this regard, however, we are unable to find any 
issue that we can repair. Our logging and other attempts to find something at fault have 
so far proved to fruitless.

The problem is so sporadic."
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FX Ryan

From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Saturday, September 04, 2004 9:34 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Message from List Administrator

This is the response I got from Rootsweb in regard to the recent problem with postings on 
the list not appearing in everyone's mailbox:

"LISTS5 has had a number of reports in this regard, however, we are unable to find any 
issue that we can repair. Our logging and other attempts to find something at fault have 
so far proved to fruitless.

The problem is so sporadic."
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 11:24 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Irish Am   RYAN

Of Ann RYAN, a native of the Parish of UPPERCHURCH, County TIPPERARY, ireland.  When last 
heard from was in the Town of Erie, Penn.  If this should meet her notice or any one 
knowing her address, they would confer a favor by communicating with her brothers Michael 
and Edward RYAN, in care of Mr. William PETERS, Fourth Street, SOUTH TROY, NY Canada 
papers please copy.
7/23/1864
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 11:19 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Irish Am   HAYES

Of the wife of Timothy HAYES; when last heard of she was living in TROY, NY.  
By writing to her sister-in-law, Mary HAYES, she will hear of something to her advantage, 
as there has been some money left to her by her brother-in-law, James HAYES, who died in 
the army.  Write to Mary HAYES, 110 West 31st St., NY.
8/5/1865
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 11:16 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Irish Am   LAMB

Of William LAMB, a native of DOON, near BALLINAHOUN, Parish of LEMANAHAN, KINGS County, 
Ireland, who left TROY Iron and Nail Factory, State of NY, about 18 months ago, to go to 
Chicago.  When last heard from (about 4 months since) he was in Tennessee.  Any 
information of him will be thankfully received by addressing his brother, Patrick LAMB, 
Trenton Gas Works, Mercer County, State of NJ.
7/29/1865
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 11:11 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Irish Am   MONAHAN  RILEY

Of Annie MONAHAN (now Mrs. RILEY), of the Parish of LICKBLAY, County WESTMEATH, Ireland.  
When last heard from, about 15 years ago, she lived in TROY, NY and is supposed to be 
there at present.  Any information of her will be thankfully received by her brother, 
Francis MONAHAN, West Thompson, Windman County, Connecticut.  TROY papers please copy.
2/18/1865
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 11:05 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS]Irish Am  PURTILL

Of Daniel PURTILL a native of the Parish of CROOM, County LIMERICK, Ireland.  
He is supposted to be at present in TROY, NY.  Any information of him will be thankfully 
received by his cousin, Ellen BROWN, by writing to her in care of Mr. FRITWINE, 100th 
Street, between 10th and 11th Avenues, Bloomingdale, NY.
2/13/1864
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 11:08 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS]Irish Am  O'CONNOR

Of Thomas O'CONNOR, a cooper by trade, who left MONTREAL, Canada East, in 1848, and when 
last heard from (in the same year) was in or about TROY, NY.  Any information of him, or 
any of his family, will be thankfully received by his nephew, John O'CONNOR, 395 River 
Street, TROY, NY
7/2/1864
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 11:01 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS]Irish Am  LYSTEN

Of Catharine LYSTEN, from BALLYDWAN, Parish of MUNGRET, Co. LIMERICK, Ireland.  Took 
shipping on the 3{}th of August, 1855, in the packet, Australia, and landed in New York on
the 19th of October, 1855 - Any information respecting her will be thankfully received by 
her brother, John LYSTEN, at WEST TROY, Albany County, NY
2/2/1856
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 10:41 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Adoption of TIGS Mission Statement and Charter/Constitution

In reading the possible Mission Statements I felt I should explain several things.
The #5 statement is what was originally composed by members at the October
2003 meeting (see minutes posted to the site).  That statement was posted to the list for 
tweaking in November 2003.  Mike McAlonie felt the word "family" 
should be included in the wording, which resulted in the #2 statement.
Here is where I would like to clear something up; #2 should only be the first paragraph.  
The next 3 paragraphs were an explanation to Pat Conners as she wanted to know what intent
the statement had and how it impacted on people outside of Troy living in other parts of 
the country.  The statement was not meant to be 4 paragraphs long.
Thanks,
Kristin
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FX Ryan

From: Joan Howe [joanhowe@earthlink.net]
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 9:05 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Troy Resources

Donna,
Did you receive the email below that I sent to you off-line regarding Troy Resources?  I 
tried re-sending today and here's the undeliverable message I
received:  "A message that you sent could not be delivered to one or more of its 
recipients. This is a permanent error. The following address(es) failed:
dkvaughn@nycapp.rr.com
Unrouteable address"

Here's my original message:

> [Original Message]
> From: Joan Howe <joanhowe@earthlink.net>
> To: <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>
> Date: 8/24/2004 9:27:40 PM
> Subject: RE: [TIGS] TROY RESOURCES
>

The following is a list of my resources. Yes, I would be willing to do lookups or scan and
email any pictures contained in the books. I'm not familiar with copywrite laws, but I 
assume they have expired.
 
1) Book: History of the Police Department of Troy, NY from 1786 to 1902 by Frederic T. 
Cardoze. (Including a digest of the Lansingburgh Department.) Contains names and photos of
many Irish: policemen, superintendents, detectives, commissioners, police justices and 
surgeons and precinct histories. 
 
2) Book: History of the City of Troy from the Expulsion of the Mohegan Indians to the 
Present Centennial Year of the Independence of the United States of America, 1876 by A. J.
Weise.
 
3) Book: History of the City of Lansingburgh, N.Y. from the year 1670 to
1877 by A. J. Weise.
 
4) Book: Troy's 100 Years 1789-1889 by Arthur James Weise, 1891.
 
5) Book: Troy and Rensselaer County New York: A History in 3 Volumes by Rutherford Hayner,
1925.
 
6) CD: 1800 Rensselaer County, NY Federal Census Records.
 
7) Booklet: Merchants, Tradesmen and Manufacturers Financial Condition for Troy, NY 1921 
compiled from the R.G. Dun Mercantile Agency Reference Book.
 
Joan Howe
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FX Ryan

From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 7:41 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Message from List Administrator

I am contacting Rootsweb about the problems members seem to be having with not getting all
the postings.  I will keep you advised.

Donna
List Administrator
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FX Ryan

From: Michael McAlonie [MMCALONIE@msn.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 2:16 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: {not a subscriber} RE: [TIGS] Test Email

Lizette-

It has been reported to the list that you have both verbally berated a Mr. JD O'Dollard 
and also hurt the feelings of one FX Ryan.  You have not gotten any messages because you 
been banished by TIGS authorities to the 'OTHER' TIGS mailing list.  The Troy ITALIAN 
Genealogical society.   They meet meet every third TUESDAY in at the Italian American 
Community Center.    

Ciao

ps JUST kidding of course.  Frank and JD are just fine.  But actually I did NOT see her 
original message posted, Donna.  

  > I have not received an email from the list in over a week.  I sent an
  email to the list and it has not bounced back to me yet.  Have I been kicked
  off the list or maybe there is no one out there?  I have been receiving
  other emails.  Please let me know.
  >
  > Lizette:)))))))
  >
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FX Ryan

From: Lynn Grice [megrice@attglobal.net]
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 8:54 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Tour of RCHS for TIGS members

I have received six responses to my message regarding possible dates for a tour of RCHS 
for TIGS members.  Four people preferred September 25th. 
   I will make arrangements with RCHS for that date and will post a message of 
confirmation on the list with the specific time.

Lynn
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FX Ryan

From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 6:59 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: {not a subscriber} RE: [TIGS] Test Email

Liz,
This did appear on the list.  Activity has been slow, but there HAVE been some messages up
there.  Was your mailbox full?  If so, messages to the list bounce back to me with a 
message that the recipient's mailbox is full.

Donna
List Admin.
----- Original Message -----
From: <lstrait94@earthlink.net>
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>;
<NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2004 10:26 PM
Subject: {not a subscriber} RE: [TIGS] Test Email

> I have not received an email from the list in over a week.  I sent an
email to the list and it has not bounced back to me yet.  Have I been kicked
off the list or maybe there is no one out there?  I have been receiving
other emails.  Please let me know.
>
> Lizette:)))))))
>
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 12:11 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Irish Am   Rodney

Of Robert Rodney, when last heard from he was a soldier in the US service. 
Any information of him will be thankfully received by his wife and child, Mary RODNEY, 84 
Green Street, TROY, NY
5/24/1862
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 12:06 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS]Irish Am Brophy/Rice/Brennan

Of Patrick BROPHY, a native of the County KILKENNY, Parish of CALLAN, Ireland; who arrived
in new York, November 1856, and went to his son-in-law, James RICE, in the neighborhood of
Albany or TROY.  Any information respecting him will be thankfully received by his son, 
Patrick BROPHY by addressing a few lines to Edward BRENNAN, 33 Forsythe Street, NY, Albany
or TROY papers please copy.
1/5/1861
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FX Ryan

From: Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, September 01, 2004 12:09 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Irish Am  McCabe

Of Francis MCCABE when last heard from was in TROY, NY, supposed t have went to the State 
of Wisconsin two years ago.  Any information on him will be thankfully received by his 
brother James.  Direct to Providence R.I. Western papers please copy.
12/28/1861
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